



SPANISH CONSTITUTIONAL COURT
Cabinet of the President
Press Office

INFORMATION NOTE No. 7/2016

THE TC GRANTS LEAVE TO PROCEED TO THE APPEAL BROUGHT BY THE CATALONIAN GOVERNMENT AGAINST THE NATIONAL SECURITY ACT

The Plenary Meeting of the Constitutional Court (TC) has granted leave to proceed to the unconstitutionality appeal filed by the Catalanian Government against several articles of National Security Act 36/2015, of 28 September.

The Court has agreed to forward the appeal to Congress, to the Senate and to the Government, which have been granted a fifteen-day term in which to appear as party to the proceedings and present their pleadings.

The granting of leave to proceed does not entail any pronouncement on the merits of the case, which the Court will settle shortly.

Madrid, 5 February 2016.